Annex F

Responsive Grants for Research

Canadian Centre for Arms Control and
Disarmament (Ottawa)
Implementing a Chemical Weapons Convention

David Charters
University of New Brunswick (Fredericton)
The Democratic Response to International Terrorism

Harold Coward

University of Calgary (Calgary)

Civilization and Rapid Climate Change

Canadian Institute of Strategic Studies (Toronto)
Static Analysis of Combat Power

International Institute for Strategic
Studies (London)

The Cyprus Dispute and Its Impact on the
Western Allies

Robert Reford

Reford-McCandless International Consultants
and York University (Toronto)

Canada’s National Security Interests in the Pacific
Timothy M. Shaw 8,000
Dalhousie University (Halifax)

Liberation, Security and Development in

Southern Africa

$10,000

10,000

6,000

9,500

8,500

10,000

Jean-Pierre Derrienic

Université Laval (Québec)

Les Sociétés occidentales face aux conflits
périphériques

Walter Dorn

Science for Peace (Toronto)

Canada and Space-Based International
Verification and Monitoring

Dieter Heinrich (Toronto)

Nuclear Weapons Legal Action (Research Phase)
ISEES, Carleton University (Ottawa) 1,000
M.S. Gorbachev’s Reforms: A Bibliography,

Index and Annotation of his Speeches

James Keeley 5,000
University of Calgary (Calgary)

Interstate Civilian Nuclear Co-operation Networks
Albert Legault

CQRI, Université Laval (Quebec)

L’influence de la technologie sur la stratégie

Kevin McMahon (Niagara Falls) 5,000
The Inuit and the Military

Naval Officers Association of Canada (Ottawa)
An Integrated Maritime Policy

Liisa North

CAPA, Jesuit Centre (Toronto)

The Canadian Policy Options for Peace and
Security it Central America

10,000

2,200

15,000

35,000

28,000

82,000*

Morris Saldow

Memorial University of

Newfoundland (St. John’s)

A Proposed Curriculum for Social Work
Education on Peace and Disarmament

Shastri Indo-Canadian Institute (Calgary)
India and Canada — Partners for the Future
Janice Stein, R.N. Lebow

University of Toronto (Toronto)

Deterrence and Reassurance: Approaches to
Conflict Resolution

4,500

20,000*

8,000

Maurice Torelli

Institut du droit de la paix et du
développement (France)
Métastratégie

Jean-Thomas Bernard

Université Laval (Québec)
Production militaire et productivité
sectorielle au Canada

Walter C. Soderlund

University of Windsor (Windsor)

Press Images of the Nicaraguan Revolution,
1978-1980: A Canadian-American Comparison

Michael Tucker

Mount Allison University (Sackville)
Canadian Foreign Policy since 1945:
The Quest for Security

David Wurfel

University of Windsor (Windsor)
Vietnam and the Indochina Conflict
Donald Avery

University of Western Ontario (London)
Research and Its Uses: The Dilemma of
Canadian Scientists in a Age of Conflict,
1939-1988

Sammy Kum Buo

United Nations Regional Centre for Peace and
Disarmament (Lomé, Togo)

Programme of Training on Conflict Resolution,
Crisis Prevention and Management and
Confidence-Building Among African States

Fraser B. Cooper

University of Calgary (Calgary)
Television Coverage of Peace and Security
Issues in Canada

Charles-Philippe David

Collége militaire royal de Saint-Jean
(Saint-Jean-sur-Richelieu)

L’Etat des connaissances dans la discipline
des études stratégiques

Ashok Kapur

University of Waterloo (Waterloo)
Canada/South Asia Political and Strategic
Relations: A Historical Analysis

Amos Lakos

University of Waterloo (Waterloo)
International Negotiations — Bibliography
John Lamb

Canadian Centre for Arms Control
and Disarmament (Ottawa)

Miron Rezun
University of New Brunswick (Fredericton)
International Conference on Iran

Janice Stein

University of Toronto (Toronto)

Deterrence and Reassurance: Approaches to
Conflict Management

TOTAL

10,000

8,500

1,500

5,400

10,000

9,300

30,000*

9,400

20,000

5,000

6,200

50,000*

15,000

27,400

$505,400

* Funded equally from Research and Public Progammes budgets.




