## Annex F

## **Responsive Grants for Research**

Canadian Centre for Arms Control and Disarmament (Ottawa)	\$10,000	Maurice Torelli Institut du droit de la paix et du	10,000
Implementing a Chemical Weapons Convention		développement (France) Métastratégie	
David Charters University of New Brunswick (Fredericton) The Democratic Response to International Terrorism	10,000	Jean-Thomas Bernard Université Laval (Québec)	8,500
Harold Coward University of Calgary (Calgary)	6,000	Production militaire et productivité sectorielle au Canada	1.500
Civilization and Rapid Climate Change	9,500	Walter C. Soderlund University of Windsor (Windsor)	1,500
Canadian Institute of Strategic Studies (Toronto) Static Analysis of Combat Power	150 15 6	Press Images of the Nicaraguan Revolution, 1978-1980: A Canadian-American Comparison	
International Institute for Strategic Studies (London) The Cyprus Dispute and Its Impact on the Western Allies	8,500	Michael Tucker  Mount Allison University (Sackville) Canadian Foreign Policy since 1945: The Open for Sacurity	5,400
Robert Reford Reford-McCandless International Consultants and York University (Toronto) Canada's National Security Interests in the Pacific	10,000	The Quest for Security  David Wurfel University of Windsor (Windsor) Vietnam and the Indochina Conflict	10,000
Timothy M. Shaw Dalhousie University (Halifax) Liberation, Security and Development in Southern Africa	8,000	Donald Avery University of Western Ontario (London) Research and Its Uses: The Dilemma of Canadian Scientists in a Age of Conflict, 1939-1988	9,300
Jean-Pierre Derrienic Université Laval (Québec) Les Sociétés occidentales face aux conflits périphériques	10,000	Sammy Kum Buo United Nations Regional Centre for Peace and Disarmament (Lomé, Togo) Programme of Training on Conflict Resolution,	30,000*
Walter Dorn Science for Peace (Toronto) Canada and Space-Based International	2,200	Crisis Prevention and Management and Confidence-Building Among African States Fraser B. Cooper	9,400
Verification and Monitoring  Dieter Heinrich (Toronto)  Nuclear Weapons Legal Action (Research Phase)	15,000	University of Calgary (Calgary) Television Coverage of Peace and Security	
ISEES, Carleton University (Ottawa) M.S. Gorbachev's Reforms: A Bibliography, Index and Annotation of his Speeches	1,000	Issues in Canada  Charles-Philippe David Collège militaire royal de Saint-Jean (Saint-Jean-sur-Richelieu)	20,000
James Keeley University of Calgary (Calgary)	5,000	L'État des connaissances dans la discipline des études stratégiques	5,000
Interstate Civilian Nuclear Co-operation Networks  Albert Legault  CQRI, Université Laval (Quebec)	35,000	Ashok Kapur University of Waterloo (Waterloo) Canada/South Asia Political and Strategic	3,000
L'influence de la technologie sur la stratégie Kevin McMahon (Niagara Falls)	5,000	Relations: A Historical Analysis  Amos Lakos	6,200
The Inuit and the Military		University of Waterloo (Waterloo) International Negotiations — Bibliography	
Naval Officers Association of Canada (Ottawa) An Integrated Maritime Policy	28,000 82,000*	John Lamb Canadian Centre for Arms Control	50,000*
Liisa North CAPA, Jesuit Centre (Toronto) The Canadian Policy Options for Peace and Security it Central America	32,000	and Disarmament (Ottawa)  Miron Rezun  University of New Brunswick (Fredericton)	15,000
Morris Saldow Memorial University of Newfoundland (St. John's) A Proposed Curriculum for Social Work Education on Peace and Disarmament	4,500	International Conference on Iran  Janice Stein University of Toronto (Toronto) Deterrence and Reassurance: Approaches to Conflict Management	27,400
Shastri Indo-Canadian Institute (Calgary) India and Canada — Partners for the Future	20,000*	TO	TAL \$505,400
Janice Stein, R.N. Lebow University of Toronto (Toronto) Deterrence and Reassurance: Approaches to Conflict Resolution	8,000	* Funded equally from Research and Public Pro	gammes budgets.